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Rank Step

INTERN
Veterinary Medicine --
Clinical Psychology -- 24,857 - 38,110 2,071.42 - 3,175.83 25,600 - 39,300 2,133.33 - 3,275.00

Comp Group A64

RESIDENT
PGY 1/Pharmacy Resident 47,500 - 57,500 3,958.34 - 4,791.67 48,900 - 59,200 4,075.00 - 4,933.33
PGY 2/Pharmacy Resident 51,500 - 62,000 4,291.67 - 5,166.67 53,000 - 63,900 4,416.67 - 5,325.00

Veterinary Medicine I
II
III
IV

Comp Group A64

Resident Physician I-VIII** I
Post-D.D.S. I-VI II

III
IV
V
VI
VII
VIII

Comp Group A66

Non-Physician Clinical Trainee 47,484 - 60,000 3,957.00 - 5,000.00 48,900 - 61,800 4,075.00 - 5,150.00

Comp Group B73

6,250.67

58,950
60,904
63,297
65,795
68,488
71,033
73,395
77,258

4,927.50
5,121.08
5,323.25
5,541.08
5,747.00
5,938.08

** Note:  The compensation of a Chief Resident Physician should be paid according to their step assignment as a Resident Physician (title codes 2724 or 2732) plus an additional fixed stipend as Senior/Chief 
Resident under title code 2725.

57,233
59,130
61,453
63,879
66,493
68,964
71,257
75,008

4,769.42

Salary Scale Salary Scale
7/1/2018 7/1/2019

Annual Monthly

Salary Scale Salary Scale
7/1/2018 7/1/2019

Annual Monthly Annual Monthly

4,086.58
4,292.42

44,786

Annual Monthly

6,116.25
6,438.17

4,912.50
5,075.33
5,274.75
5,482.92
5,707.33
5,919.42

31,407 2,617.25 32,349 2,695.75

45,510
3,623.50
3,792.50

43,482
46,875

3,732.17
3,906.25

* For employees in the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employer-Employee Act (HEERA). As such, 
for employess covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided in the MOU.  

Salary Scale Salary Scale
7/1/2018 7/1/2019

Annual Monthly Annual Monthly

47,611
50,009

3,967.58
4,167.42

49,039
51,509

7/1/2018 7/1/2019
Annual Monthly Annual Monthly
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STUDENT TITLES*

INTERN, RESIDENT, RESIDENT PHYSICIAN, OR POST-D.D.S.

Salary Scale Salary Scale
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