## TABLE 21 STUDENT TITLES\* INTERN, RESIDENT, RESIDENT PHYSICIAN, OR POST-D.D.S.

<u>Rank</u>		Salary Scale 7/1/2018		Salary Scale 7/1/2019	
	<u>Step</u>	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	<u>Annual</u>	Monthly
INTERN					
Veterinary Medicine		31,407	2,617.25	32,349	2,695.75
Clinical Psychology		24,857 - 38,110	2,071.42 - 3,175.83	25,600 - 39,300	2,133.33 - 3,275.00
Comp Group A64					
		Salary Scale		Salary Scale	
		7/1/2018		7/1/2019	
		<u>Annual</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Monthly</u>
RESIDENT					
PGY 1/Pharmacy Resident		47,500 - 57,500	3,958.34 - 4,791.67	48,900 - 59,200	4,075.00 - 4,933.33
PGY 2/Pharmacy Resident		51,500 - 62,000	4,291.67 - 5,166.67	53,000 - 63,900	4,416.67 - 5,325.00
Veterinary Medicine	1	43,482	3,623.50	44,786	3,732.17
	II	45,510	3,792.50	46,875	3,906.25
	III	47,611	3,967.58	49,039	4,086.58
	IV	50,009	4,167.42	51,509	4,292.42
Comp Group A64					
		Salary Scale 7/1/2018		Salary Scale 7/1/2019	
		Annual Annual	Monthly	<u>Annual</u>	Monthly
Resident Physician I-VIII**	1	57,233	4,769.42	58,950	4,912.50
Post-D.D.S. I-VI	ii	59,130	4,927.50	60,904	5,075.33
7 30( B.B.B.)	iii	61,453	5,121.08	63,297	5,274.75
	IV	63,879	5,323.25	65,795	5,482.92
	V	66,493	5,541.08	68,488	5,707.33
	VI	68,964	5,747.00	71,033	5,919.42
	VII	71,257	5,938.08	71,033	6,116.25
	VIII	75,008	6,250.67	77,258	6,438.17
Comp Group A66					
		Salary Scale		Salary Scale	
		7/1/2018		7/1/2019	

Comp Group B73

<sup>\*</sup> For employees in the above-referenced titles who are exclusively represented, the application of the Salary Scale is subject to the requirements of the Higher Education Employer-Employee Act (HEERA). As such, for employees covered by a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), the Salary Scale applies only to the extent provided in the MOU.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Note: The compensation of a Chief Resident Physician should be paid according to their step assignment as a Resident Physician (title codes 2724 or 2732) plus an additional fixed stipend as Senior/Chief Resident under title code 2725.